
 
Monarch Parts List 

(2/83) 
 

No.             Number  Description      Req’d 
 

1 550-065  Power Package     1 
2 500-440  Pump Base      1 
3 500-441  Wear Plate      1 
4 500-442  Gears, ¼” 11 Tooth     Set 
5 500-443  Cylinder Plate ¼”      1 
6 500-444  Suction Plate W/ Bearings    1 
7 500-445  Electric Motor 12 Volt    1 
8 500-446  5/16- 18 Hex Nut     1 
9 500-447  5/16 Lock Washer     1  
10 500-074  Base Plate      1  
11 500-075  ¼ - 20 x 1-¼” Socket Head Cap Screw  2  
12 500-071  ¼ Lock Washer     2 
13 500-073  Plate to Base Adapter     1 
14 500-451  Driver Shaft for ¼” Gears    1 
15 500-452  Key (Rectangular)     2 
16 500-453  Motor to Base Bearing    1 
17 500-454  Seal s/Gasket      1 
18 500-455  Bearing      4 
19 500-456  O-Ring 4-½”       1 
20 500-457  Alignment Pin 3/16 x 1½”    2 
21 500-458  O-Ring 2-3/8”      3 
22 500-459  Idler Shaft for ¼” Gears     1 
23 500-460  Keeper Ring      4 
24 500-461  Filter Nipple 3/8 x 3-¾”    1 
25 500-462  Screen Filter      1 
26 607-057  Tapered Pressure Pipe Plug 3/8” NPT  1 
27 500-464  ½- 13 x 3/8” thru Broach Screw    1 
28 500-465  Light Spring (check valve)    1 
29 500-466  Ball, 5/16”      1 
30 500-207  ¼” Allen Flush Type Plug     1 
31 500-467  3/8- 16 Special Relief Valve Set Screw  1 
32 500-468  Relief Valve Spring     1 
33 500-469  Conical Relief Valve Cone    1 
34 500-075  ¼-20 x 1-½” Socket Head Cap Screw    8 
35 500-470  Tank       1 
36 500-066  Filler Cap & Breather     1 
37 500-067  90° Street Elbow     1 
38 500-471  10-24 x 3/8” Self Tapping Screw   6 
39 500-341  Solenoid      1 
40 500-564  Round Head Mach. Screw 10-32 x 5/16” Long 2 
41 500-656  Pump and Base Assembly    1 


